# 

## CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

## RESOLUTION NO. 2008 - 25

### INTRODUCED BY:

Cath J. Bohn

#### A RESOLUTION

RESCINDING JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 2008-5 WHICH ESTABLISHED A FOOD POLICY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA FE AND SANTA FE COUNTY AND CREATED THE SANTA FE CITY AND COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL ON FOOD POLICY.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Joint Resolution No. 2008-5 on January 9, 2008, establishing a food policy for the City of Santa Fe and Santa Fe County and creating the Santa Fe City and County Advisory Council on food policy; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Joint Resolution No. 2008-5 which also established a food policy and created the Advisory Council with slight changes from the version adopted by the Governing Body of the City of Santa Fe; and

WHEREAS, the City and County resolutions must be the same in order to be a joint resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to rescind the City's version of the joint resolution and adopt a new resolution which would be the same as that adopted by the Board of County Commissioners.

1	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
2	CITY OF SANTA FE that Resolution No. 2008-5 is rescinded.
3	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 27th day of February, 2008.
4	
5	
6	Dailless
7	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
8	
9	ATTEST:
10	
11	yelanda y. Dig
12	(YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
13	
14	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
15	
16	
17	FRANKO. KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	jp/2008 res/food council rescind